
6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For PPE7AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:PPE7AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN

7

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:45 am

08:52 am

66:46

12.32 mi.

74

74

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:45 am PLAZA MIDDLE SCHOOLSCHL

PRIME TIME PICK UP FOR LMS

7:52 am NW BARRY RD @ N ARCOLA AVESTART

7:52 am N ARCOLA AVE @ NW 85TH STSTOP (1) 4

HB HAW *** STOP ON ARCOLA AFTER TURN

7:54 am N ARCOLA AVE @ NW 86TH STSTOP (2) 3

Have Students stand on south west corner

7:55 am N ARCOLA AVE @ NW 86TH TERSTOP (3) 1

7:56 am N WINFIELD AVE @ NW 87TH TERSTOP (4) 1

HB HAW

7:57 am arcola & parisSTOP (5) 3

HB HAW

7:58 am N PARIS AVE @ NW 86TH STSTOP (6) 1

HB HAW

7:59 am N SHELDON AVE @ NW 87TH STSTOP (7) 5

HB HAW

8:01 am 8704 n mcdomaldSTOP (8) 5

8:02 am N MCDONALD AVE @ NW 86TH STSTOP (9) 6

HB HAW

8:05 am NW 85TH ST @ N CARSON AVESTOP (10) 2

HB HAW

8:06 am N CARSON AVE @ NW 86TH TERSTOP (11) 1

8:06 am N CARSON AVE @ NW 87TH STSTOP (12) 3

8:08 am NW 87TH ST @ N WHEATON CTSTOP (13) 11

8:11 am N Crawford ave @ NW 87TH STSTOP (14) 6

8:13 am NW 87TH ST @ N WAYLAND AVESTOP (15) 12

8:17 am N WAYLAND AVE @ NW 86TH STSTOP (16) 2

8:18 am N Crawford ave @ NW 85TH TERSTOP (17) 1

8:19 am 9700 NW 85TH TERSTOP (18) 2

abi espinosa/

8:20 am 8518  beechSTOP (19) 5

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (20) 74

8:52 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For PP11AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:PP11AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRE POINT IN

11

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:49 am

08:42 am

53:09

14.94 mi.

53

53

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:49 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:55 am NW 76TH PL @ N CONGRESS AVESTART

HB cms phhs

7:56 am 7917 NW 79TH PLSTOP (1) 2

inel phhs cms pp

7:57 am 8104 NW 79TH TERSTOP (2) 4

inel phhs cms pp

7:59 am NW MACE RD @ NW BRIDLE PARC LNSTOP (3) 2

8:01 am N EVERTON AVE @ NW 83RD STSTOP (4) 11

8:03 am N EVERTON AVE @ NW 83rd terSTOP (5) 7

inel phhs cms

8:04 am NW BARRY RD @ N NODAWAY AVESTOP (6) 2

8:06 am N CONANT ave @ NW 82ND CTSTOP (7) 4

8:07 am N CONNANT AVE@N 81ST TER@ TIPTONSTOP (8) 2

inel cms phhs

8:08 am NW 81ST TER @ N NODAWAY AVESTOP (9) 1

8:09 am 8020 evertonSTOP (10) 5

8:11 am N TIPTON AVE @ NW 80TH TERSTOP (11) 10

inel cms phhs

8:13 am N TIPTON AVE @ NW 81ST CTSTOP (12) 1

inel cms phhs

8:21 am 8901 n childressSTOP (13) 2

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (14) 53

8:42 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For PPE23AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:PPE23AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN

23

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:48 am

08:41 am

52:51

14.72 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:48 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:54 am NW BELVIDERE PKY @ N CONGRESS AVESTART

inel cms phhs

7:54 am N RHODE AVE @ NW 76TH PLSTOP (1) 4

inel cms phhs pp

7:55 am N RHODE AVE @ NW 76TH TER(stop) (2)

inel phhs cms pp

7:56 am NW 77TH PL @ N POMONA AVESTOP (3) 6

inel cms phhs pp

7:58 am NW 76TH TER @ N POMONA PLSTOP (4) 9

inel cms phhs pp

8:00 am NW 76TH TER @ N ATKINS PLSTOP (5) 1

inel cms phhs pp

8:00 am 7667 N ATKINS PLSTOP (6) 1

inel phhs cms pp

8:01 am 77th pl & RhodeSTOP (7) 2

inel pp phhs cms

8:02 am nw 79th pl @ N SEYMOUR CTSTOP (8) 4

inel phhs cms pp

8:04 am nw 78th st @ N CONANT ave(stop) (9)

HBcms phhs

8:04 am N NODAWAY AVE @ NW 77TH TERSTOP (10) 2

8:06 am N NODAWAY AVE @ NW 76TH TERSTOP (11) 6

8:08 am NW MACE RD @ NW 74TH STSTOP (12) 2

hb pp

8:09 am 7240 NW LINGLEY DR(stop) (13)

8:10 am 7131 NW LINGLEY DR(stop) (14)

8:10 am 7118 NW OAK DRSTOP (15) 3

8:13 am 7423 NW LOCUST DRSTOP (16) 2

8:15 am 7116 N AMITY AVE(stop) (17)

8:16 am N AMITY AVE @ NW KATIE CIRSTOP (18) 3

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (19) 45

8:41 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For HAW59AM HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POIN IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:HAW59AM HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POIN IN

59

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:27 am

08:42 am

74:51

26.42 mi.

50

50

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:27 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:27 am nw 63rd st @ NW BELL RDSTART

7:40 am NW 45 HWY @ NW MAINLINER RDSTOP (1) 2

7:43 am 7070 NW RIVER RDSTOP (2) 1

7:46 am NW EMERALD HILLS DR @ NW DIAMOND CTSTOP (3) 2

Snow Route

7:47 am NW EMERALD HILLS DR @ NW AMBER CTSTOP (4) 2

Snow Route

7:50 am NW FOX RD @ NW 76TH STSTOP (5) 4

7:58 am NW HAMPTON RD @ NW MOHAWK RDSTOP (6) 2

8:02 am SCHOTT DR & SMITH DRSTOP (7) 4

SNOW ROUTE

8:07 am 12400 NW PORTER RDSTOP (8) 1

8:07 am NW PORTER RD @ NW SAGE AVESTOP (9) 5

8:09 am 12107 NW YUKON STSTOP (10) 1

8:10 am 7709 NW PAMPAS LNSTOP (11) 5

8:12 am 12914 NW 78TH TERSTOP (12) 9

8:17 am 81st & Green Glades ctSTOP (13) 2

INEL HAW

8:19 am 81st & Elizabeth ann ctSTOP (14) 2

8:20 am nw 81st st @ MASTERS LNSTOP (15) 1

8:22 am nw 81st st @ N CALLAWAY AVESTOP (16) 2

8:23 am nw 81st st @ N CALDWELL AVESTOP (17) 5

INEL HAW

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (18) 50

8:42 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For PPE67AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:PPE67AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN

67

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:58 am

08:40 am

41:31

12.08 mi.

38

38

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:58 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

8:01 am NW 9 HWY Not at IntersectionSTART

8:02 am NW 72ND TER @ N AVALON STSTOP (1) 2

8:03 am N AVALON ST @ NW 73RD TERSTOP (2) 3

hb pp

8:04 am 7415 NW PARK FOREST LNSTOP (3) 5

8:06 am 6901 NW 75TH STSTOP (4) 2

8:07 am NW WINTER AVE @ NW 75TH TERSTOP (5) 4

inel phhs cms pp

8:09 am NW 75TH TER @ NW SUMMER STSTOP (6) 4

8:10 am N CONGRESS AVE @ NW 75TH STSTOP (7) 3

ine phhs cms pp

8:11 am N RHODE AVE @ NW 74TH TERSTOP (8) 3

inel pp

8:13 am 7320 N ATKINS AVESTOP (9) 3

Ineligibles

8:15 am N CONGRESS AVE @ N SHANNON AVESTOP (10) 2

inel pp

8:16 am N CONGRESS AVE @ NW 74TH STSTOP (11) 3

inel cms phhs pp

8:17 am 7707 NW 74TH STSTOP (12) 4

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (13) 38

8:40 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For HAW68AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:HAW68AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN

68

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:47 am

08:55 am

67:51

12.87 mi.

49

49

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:47 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:48 am NW BELL RD @ NW 45 HWYSTART

7:51 am 6906 NW BLAIR RDSTOP (1) 1

7:51 am NW BLUM RD @ N WINAN AVESTOP (2) 3

7:53 am N WHEATON AVE @ NW 70TH CTSTOP (3) 2

7:55 am N WINAN AVE @ nw 71st terSTOP (4) 1

7:56 am NW 71st st @ NW VIEW COVES DRSTOP (5) 3

7:57 am NW 71st st @ NW SOUTH VIEW CVSTOP (6) 1

7:59 am NW EASTSIDE DR@NW DAVIS CTSTOP (7) 1

8:00 am 10006 NW 73RD TERSTOP (8) 1

8:02 am 9901 NW 72ND TERSTOP (9) 4

8:03 am 9705 NW 72ND TERSTOP (10) 2

8:05 am 9807 NW 75TH STSTOP (11) 2

8:08 am NW EASTSIDE DR @ NW 77TH STSTOP (12) 3

8:10 am NW 77TH TER @ NW SCENIC DRSTOP (13) 1

8:12 am nw 79th st @ NW EASTSIDE DRSTOP (14) 1

8:14 am NW EASTSIDE DR @ NW ROCKY POINT DRSTOP (15) 4

8:17 am 8300 NW FOREST DRSTOP (16) 4

8:19 am NW 86TH TER @ N WATSON AVESTOP (17) 2

8:21 am 87TH TERR & CHRISTIAN AVESTOP (18) 2

8:22 am 8620 N CAPITOL AVESTOP (19) 6

8:24 am NW 86TH TER @ N CRISTIAN AVESTOP (20) 5

8:30 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (21) 49

8:55 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For HAW81AM HAWTHORN/PRAIREPOINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:HAW81AM HAWTHORN/PRAIREPOINT IN

81

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:46 am

08:45 am

58:14

13.51 mi.

33

33

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:46 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:47 am nw 63rd st @ NW BELL RDSTART

7:50 am 6903 NW SEARCY DR(stop north of drwy)STOP (1) 2

cristopher winfree 76/graden

7:51 am NW SEARCY DR @ NW BLUM RDSTOP (2) 1

7:54 am 7014 NW KERNS DRSTOP (3) 1

7:56 am NW KERNS DR @ NW 75TH TERSTOP (4) 1

spencer  am wed fri

7:59 am 7919 NW WESTSIDE DRSTOP (5) 2

8:01 am 8112 NW WESTSIDE DRSTOP (6) 1

8:04 am NW POTOMAC RD @ NW 82ND TERSTOP (7) 1

8:05 am 82nd ter & MiamiSTOP (8) 5

8:10 am Roberts Rd @ 2nd Cul-de-sacSTOP (9) 3

8:12 am 8018 NW ROBERTS RDSTOP (10) 7

8:15 am N W ROBERTS RD @ NW 79th terSTOP (11) 4

8:18 am NW ROBERTS RD @ NW LYNNS LNSTOP (12) 3

@park

8:22 am 7910 N CHILDRESS AVESTOP (13) 2

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (14) 33

8:45 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE



6/1/2018 2:44:00 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For PPE120AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN HAWTHORN/ PRAIRIE POINT AM 

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:PPE120AM HAWTHORN/PRAIRIE POINT IN

120

HAWTHORN ELEMENTARY

07:54 am

08:41 am

46:31

12.65 mi.

44

44

MTWHF

Schedule Day:Monday

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:54 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE

7:55 am BUS COMPANY @ nw 63rd stSTART

7:57 am 7614 NW 69TH TERSTOP (1) 5

8:00 am N CONGRESS AVE @ NW 70TH STSTOP (2) 1

8:01 am NW 70TH ST @ N ATKINS AVESTOP (3) 3

8:03 am N CONGRESS AVE @ nw 72nd stSTOP (4) 2

hb pp plz

8:04 am nw 72nd st @ N SHANNON AVESTOP (5) 2

hb pp

8:05 am nw 72nd st @ N RHODE AVESTOP (6) 3

hb pp

8:05 am 7206 N RHODE AVESTOP (7) 5

8:07 am N RHODE AVE @ nw 73rd st(stop) (8)

8:08 am 7305 73rd st(stop) (9)

8:08 am 7106 NW 73RD STSTOP (10) 4

hb pp

8:10 am NW BELVIDERE PKY @ N AVALON AVE(stop) (11)

hb pp

8:10 am N AVALON ST@NW 76 TH TERSTOP (12) 6

HBcms phhs pp plz

8:12 am N AVALON ST @ nw 78th stSTOP (13) 7

hb pp

8:14 am N AVALON ST @ nw 79th stSTOP (14) 1

HB cms phhs pp

8:15 am 6907 nw 80th stSTOP (15) 2

Fritz Nouman/diana witzberger ph

8:16 am nw 80th st @ NW MILREY DR(stop) (16)

HB cms phhs re

8:16 am NW MILREY DR @ nw 79th stSTOP (17) 2

HB cms phhs pp

8:18 am NW MILREY DR @ NW 76TH PLSTOP (18) 1

hb pp plz

8:25 am HAWTHORN ELEMENTARYDEST (19) 44

8:41 am BUS COMPANY Not at IntersectionGARAGE


